

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE NEW STATE ENERGY CODE, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE, AND AMENDING SECTION 14.09.010 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. Section 14.09.010 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"There is adopted and by this reference made a part hereof as though fully set forth in this chapter at length, that certain code known as the Washington State Energy Code, developed and adopted by the sState Building Code Advisory Council and dated effective November-10,-1983 January 1, 1986, and contained in WAC Chapter 51-12 as the energy code for the city."

Section 2. This ordinance is a public emergency ordinance necessary for the protection of the public health and property, and this ordinance and the code adopted hereby shall be effective April 1, 1986.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,
WASHINGTON, this Aday of March, 1986

Attest:

Sity Clerk M Deur

Approved as to form:

Mayor

CITY COUNCIL

Published: Max 2,1986

City Attorney